DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00

2019-924236

\$36.95 Pgs=5

01/04/2019 08:40 AM

DUNCAN REALTY & ESCROW
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-643-002

Document Prepared By: When Recorded return to: Jeff Kirkpatrick 4950 Hunt Rd. Cedar Rapids, IA 52411

Mail tax statements to: The Ridge Tahoe 400 Ridge Club Drive P.O. Box 5790 Lake Tahoe NV, 89449

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS DEED: Made and entered into this 15th day of 0 c+ 2018, by and between Patrick J. Oliva, a Single Man and Sunny L. Titus, a Single Man, together as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, whose address is 4470 Rockland Pl., La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011, GRANTOR herein, and Jeff Kirkpatrick and Karen Kirkpatrick, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, of the State of Iowa, GRANTEE, herein:

Grantee's mailing address: 4950 Hunt Rd., Cedar Rapids, IA 52411

WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor, for and in good and valuable consideration paid by the said Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does or do by these presents GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, CONVEY AND CONFIRM unto the said Grantee the following described Real Property lying, being and situate in the unincorporated area, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

See property described in **Exhibit "A"** attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE PREMISES AFORESAID, together with all rights, privileges and appurtenances to the same belong, unto the said Grantee forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said (the day and year first above written. July C. Olson	Grantor has hereunto set their hand or hands Pay Frizas
Witness Signature	Yhseilh Jalastes Withess Signature
Jin COlson Johnham, ence / u Witness Print	Priscila Valadez Witness Print
Patrick J. Oliva	Sunny L. Titus
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of)) ss.	
County of) On, before me,	
Notary Public, personally appeared Patrick J. Observation basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/t	hey executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	Seal:
My Commission Expires:	1 Cartificates
see attached Acknowledgm	ent certificación

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)					
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles)					
On Oct 15, 2018 before me, G. VIlloria, Notary Public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)					
(Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)					
personally appeared PATVICK J. CLIVA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personis) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same					
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument					
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing					
paragraph is true and correct.					
WITNESS my hand and official seal. G. VILLORIA Commission # 2141795 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 14, 2020					
Signature of Notary Public (Notary Seal)					
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION					
Description of Attached Document Grant, Barbain Title or Type of Document: and Sale Ded Document Date: 0t 15,2018					
Number of Pages: 3 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Additional Information:					
Additional months of the second of the secon					

ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

				_ \ \
	State of California	}		_ \ \
	County of Riverside	}		
	On October 20, 2018 before me,		Shaquira Rosale	s, Notary Public ,
	·		ee Titus (AK	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfaname(s)(s)are subscribed to the within i	400	- A - 1	
	ne/she/they executed the same in (nis/he/sher/their signature(s) on the instrume which the person(s) acted, executed the	er/thei ent the	r authorized capa e person(s), or the	city(ies), and that by
	which the percentage acted, excepted the	,		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	796	r the laws of the S	State of California that
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			Shaquita Rosales COMM. #2251638 MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA RIVERSIDE COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 29, 2022
	Notary Public Signature (No	otary Pub	ic Seal)	
1	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON 7h		FOR COMPLETING THIS FOR CAlifornia statutes regarding notary
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Sale Deed	if n	eeded, should be completed er states may be completed,	and attached to the document. Acknol for documents being sent to that state : alifornia notary to violate California i
	(Title or description of attached document)			must be the State and County where
ľ	CA Acknowledgment	si	gner(s) personally appeared	before the notary public for acknowled
l	(Title or description of attached document continued)			the date that the signer(s) personally a acknowledgment is completed.
	Number of Pages Document Date 10/20/18	• T	he notary public must prin ommission followed by a co	t his or her name as it appears with mma and then your title (notary public
			rint the name(s) of docume of arization.	ent signer(s) who personally appear
V	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ☑ Individual (s)	• It	idicate the correct singular	or plural forms by crossing off incorring the correct forms. Failure to correct tion of document recording.
	☐ Corporate Officer	• T	he notary seal impression npression must not cover to	must be clear and photographically ext or lines. If seal impression smudg
	(Title) □ Partner(s)	• s	•	vise complete a different acknowledgm c must match the signature on file wit
}	☐ Attorney-in-Fact		 Additional informati 	on is not required but could help to
- 1	□ Trustee(s)	1	acknowledgment is n	ot misused or attached to a different do

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

IS FORM

notary wording and, cknolwedgents from state so long as the rnia notary law.

- where the document owledgment.
- ally appeared which
- within his or her public).
- pear at the time of
- incorrect forms (i.e. prrectly indicate this
- ically reproducible. nudges, re-seal if a ledgment form.
- e with the office of
 - relp to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
 - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
 - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- · Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR RIDGE TAHOE (Lot 28)

The land referred to herein is situated in the

State of

Nevada

County of

Douglas

And is described as follows:

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, rerecorded as document No. 269053 Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 002 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended and Restated Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992 as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document 271619, and subject to said declarations, with the exclusive right to use said interest, in lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said declarations.

DECLARATION OF VALUE		
Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a) 1319-30-643-002		^
b)		
C)		\ \
d)		\ \
a		\ \
2. Type of Property:		\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	les.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF REC	ORDING:
i) V Other Timeshave	NOTES.	
1) La Galoi Investario		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$500.0	00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$\$500.0	0.
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$1.95	
))
4. If Exemption Claimed:		/ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, Section #	/
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	-	
		/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	°/6	
J. Patim merest. Percentage being transferred.	76	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under 375.110, that the information provided is correct to supported by documentation if called upon to subst parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exent result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest.	the best of their info antiate the informati option, or other deter	ormation and belief, and can be on provided herein. Furthermore, the
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo		able for any additional amount owed.
on the total Colons	Capacity	Grantor
Signature 1 and Comments	Сарасну	Giamoi
Signature hmf &m	Capacity	Grantor
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)		GRANTEE) INFORMATION EQUIRED)
Print Name: Patrick J. Oliva & Sunny L. Titus	Print Name: Jeff &	Karen Kirkpatrick
Address: 4470 Rockland Pl.	Address: 4950 Hur	nt Rd.
City: La Canada Flintridge	City: Cedar Ra	pids
State: CA Zip: 91011	State: IA	Zip: <u>52411</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if not the seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Duncan Realty & Escrow	Escrow#	
Address: 4054 Rex Drive	· · · - · ·	0.4707
City: Winter Garden State: F		Zip:_34787
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	1 MAY BE RECORDI	ED/MICROFILMED)

STATE OF NEVADA